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General Notes
! Revised and/or additional pages may

be issued from time to time.

! A complete and current manual
consists of pages shown in the
following contents section.

Important
! Contact the installing and/or local

Bard distributor for all parts
requirements. Make sure you have
the complete model and serial
number available from the unit rating
plates.
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CABINET COMPONENTS
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gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 700-1507 ellirGtelnI 2
2 X-272-105 ediStfeL X
3 540-241 WK0�etalPrevoC X
4 042-025 noititraPrewolB X
5 431-431 dleihSpirtStaeH X
6 X-641-705 poT X
7 X-720-521 duorhSnaF X
8 X-970-941 renroCraeRtfeL X
9 500-1507 ellirGresnednoC X
01 X-620-755 lenaPecnartnE X
11 X-530-331 revoClenaPlortnoC X
21 642-631 setalPlliFrewolB 2
31 X-770-945 revoCtnorFtfeL X
41 X-205-561 lennahCmunelP X
51 X-525-501 elgnAmunelP X

61 lenaPlortnoC
ylbmessA

gniwarDlenaPlortnoCeeS
tsiLstraPdna

71 X-480-321 naPniarD X
81 X-670-945 revoCtnorFthgiR X
91 X-122-725 esaB X
02 X-932-125 noititraProsserpmoC X
12 X-172-105 edisthgiR X
22 440-241 revoCecnartnE X
32 X-870-941 renroCraeRthgiR X
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FUNCTIONAL  COMPONENTS
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SEXP-201

This drawing to be used as reference for Pages 4 and 5
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gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1
1

570-1505
770-1505

lioCresnednoC
lioCresnednoC

X X X
X X X

X

2 720-1515 edalBnaF X X X X X X X

3 400-0028 tnuoMrotoM X X X X X X X

4
4

930-5018
030-5018

rotoM
rotoM

X X
X

X X
X

X

5
5

040-0565
140-0565

evlaVgnisreveR
evlaVgnisreveR

X X X
X X X X

6
6

240-0565
340-0565

)ocnaR(gnisaCdeR,dioneloSevlaV.veR
)cepsliW(gnisaCkcalB,dioneloSevlaV.veR

X X X X X X X

7
7
7
7
7
7
7

812-0008
912-0008
022-0008
351-0008
451-0008
551-0008
671-0008

rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

8 590-0268 rosneStsorfeD X X X X X X X

9
9

201-1565
301-1565

evlaVnoisnapxE
evlaVnoisnapxE

X X X
X X X

X

01 031-441 resuffiD X X X X X X X

11
11

940-2515
170-2515

leehWrewolB
leehWrewolB

X X X X X X
X

21
21

130-6018
230-6018

rotoM
rotoM

X X
X

X X
X

X

31 430-0268 tiKtnuoMrotoM X X X X X X X

41 430-0268 tiKtnuoMrotoM X X X X X X X

51
51
51

091-009
191-009
291-009

ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC
ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC
ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC

X X

X

X X

X
X

61
61

070-0605
280-0605

lioCrotaropavE
lioCrotaropavE

X X X
X X X

X

71
71
71

730-5265
810-5265
820-5265

rotubirtsiDgnilooC
rotubirtsiDgnilooC
rotubirtsiDgnilooC

X X X
X X X

X

81 790-151 gnisuoHrewolB X X X X X X X

91 500-2558 073-5roticapaC X X X X X X X

02 597-401 selgnArewolB X X X X X X X

SN 6010-4081 hctiwSerusserPhgiH X X X X X X X

SN 310-5265 rotubirtsiDgnitaeH X X X X X X X

Refer to drawing on Page 3

Technical Service
5650-040 and 5651-041 come with solenoid coil

JOHNL
Sticky Note
PER THE BILL OF MATERIALS THE HEATING DISTRIBUTOR FOR PH1060 SERIES IS 
PART # 800-0217. THIS IS A 4 OUTLET DISTRIBUROR.
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B

gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 901-1505 lioCresnednoC X X X

2 720-1515 edalBnaF X X X

3 400-0028 tnuoMrotoM X X X

4 930-5018 rotoM X X X

5 140-0565 evlaVgnisreveR X X X

6
6

240-0565
340-0565

)ocnaR(gnisaCdeR,dioneloSevlaV.veR
)cepsliW(gnisaCkcalB,dioneloSevlaV.veR

X X X

7
7
7

812-0008
912-0008
671-0008

rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC
rosserpmoC X

X
X

8 590-0268 rosneStsorfeD X X X

9 201-1565 evlaVnoisnapxE X X X

01 031-441 resuffiD X X X

11 940-2515 leehWrewolB X X X

21
21

9100-900-7018
8100-530-6018

rotoM
rotoM X

X X

31 430-0028 tiKtnuoMrotoM X X X

41 430-0268 tiKtnuoMrotoM X X X

51
51

100-542-009
100-442-009

ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC
ylbmessArewolBetelpmoC X

X X

61
61

070-0605
280-0605

lioCrotaropavE
lioCrotaropavE

X
X X

71
71

820-5265
920-5265

rotubirtsiDgnilooC
rotubirtsiDgnilooC

X
X X

81 790-151 gnisuoHrewolB X X X

02 597-401 selgnArewolB X X X

SN 6010-4081 hctiwSerusserPhgiH X X X

SN 310-5265 rotubirtsiDgnitaeH X X X

JOHN LONABARGER

Technical Service
5650-041 comes with solenoid coil

Technical Service
800-0213        HEATING DISTRIBUTOR 
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gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 520-7068 pirtSlanimreT X X X X X X X

2 0001-0003 ylbmessAeriW X X X X X X X

3
3

650-1028
230-1028

lortnoCrewolBetatSdiloS
yaleRrewolB

X X
X

X X
X

X

4 960-1028 lortnoCpmuPtaeH X X X X X X X

5 310-1028 yaleRrevoegnahC X X X X X X X

6 741-615 lenaPlortnoC X X X X X X X

7
7
7

610-1048
200-1048
700-1048

rotcatnoC
rotcatnoC
rotcatnoC

X
X X

X
X X

X

8
8

530-7048
240-7048

remrofsnarT
remrofsnarT

X X
X

X X
X

X

9 600-1168 lanimreTdnuorG X X X X X X X

01
01

310-7068
410-7068

kcolBlanimreT
kcolBlanimreT

X
X X

X
X X

X

11 510-7068 rotalusnIcilonehP X X

21 500-2558 073-01roticapaC X X X X

31
31
31

950-2558
850-2558
650-2558

073-01-06roticapaC
073-01/08roticapaC
044-01/55roticapaC

X
X

X

41 941-611 noititraPlenaPlortnoC X X X X X X X

51 051-611 troppuSkcolBlanimreT X X X X X X X

61 841-611 xoBegatloVwoL X X X X X X X

SN 411-6604 margaiDgniriW X X

SN 112-6604 margaiDgniriW X X

SN 113-6604 margaiDgniriW X X

SN 611-6604 margaiDgniriW X

Technical Service
8201-069 is replaced with 8201-102
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CONTROL PANEL
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gniwarD
.oN .oNtraP noitpircseD

1 960-1028 lortnoCpmuPtaeH X X X
2 520-7068 pirtSlanimreT X X X
3 470-1028 lortnoCrewolB X X X
5 310-1028 yaleRrevoegnahC X X X
6
6
6

610-1048
200-1048
700-1048

rotcatnoC
rotcatnoC
rotcatnoC X

X
X

7 530-7048 remrofsnarT X X X
8
8

310-7068
410-7068

kcolBlanimreT
kcolBlanimreT

X X
X

01 941-611 noititraPlenaPlortnoC X X X
11 051-611 troppuSkcolBlanimreT X X X
21 841-611 xoBegatloVwoL X X X
31 741-615 lenaPlortnoC X X X
71 600-1168 lanimreTdnuorG X X
81
81
81

500-2558
950-2558
650-2558

073-01roticapaC
073-01/06roticapaC
044-01/55roticapaC

X
X

X

SN 0011-0003 ylbmessAeriW X X X
SN 6011-0003 ylbmessAeriW X X X
SN 8011-0003 ylbmessAeriW X X X
SN 521-8904 margaiDgniriW X X
SN 212-8904 margaiDgniriW X
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Technical Service
8201-069 is replaced with 8201-102


